

## General Info

**Number:** PROJECT NO. 37-14-01  
**Description:** TP232 TRUCK & TRAILER LOT EXPANSION, MILEPOST 232.9, MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO □  
**Deadline:** AUGUST 18, 2014 AT 2:00 P.M. (E.D.T.)

(Estimated Cost: \$500,000)

## Bids

<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	\$ 439,031.80
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$ 506,612.50

\*\*\*PROJECT NO. 37-14-01 AWARDED TO SHELLY & SANDS, INC. VIA RESOLUTION NO. 57-2014 ON 9-15-14\*\*\*

**SHELLY & SANDS, INC.****PROJECT NO. 37-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2.0	202.0	PAVEMENT REMOVED	400.0000	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
3.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	1045.0000	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,630.00
4.0	203.0	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	400.0000	CY	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,600.00
5.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	11111.0000	SY	\$ 1.80	\$ 19,999.80
6.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1009.0000	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 105,945.00
7.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	62.0000	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,790.00
8.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2400.0000	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	253.0000	CY	\$ 128.00	\$ 32,384.00
10.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	752.0000	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 120,320.00
11.0	601.0	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D WITH AGGREGATE FILTER	7.0000	CY	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00
12.0	603.0	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	247.0000	FT	\$ 84.00	\$ 20,748.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN	5.0000	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14.0	605.0	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	534.0000	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,670.00
15.0	609.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	550.0000	FT	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,100.00
16.0	623.0	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18.0	SP629	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	125.0000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
19.0	SPECIAL	24" PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	3.0000	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
20.0	SPECIAL	HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE RELOCATED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$ 439,031.80</b>

**BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC****PROJECT NO. 37-14-01 (Ref. Nos. 1 - 20)**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2.0	202.0	PAVEMENT REMOVED	400.0000	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00
3.0	203.0	EXCAVATION	1045.0000	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,900.00
4.0	203.0	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	400.0000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
5.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	11111.0000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,777.50
6.0	302.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1009.0000	CY	\$ 145.00	\$ 146,305.00
7.0	304.0	AGGREGATE BASE	62.0000	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00
8.0	407.0	TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL/SY	2400.0000	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00
9.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	253.0000	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,480.00
10.0	448.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	752.0000	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 127,840.00
11.0	601.0	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D WITH AGGREGATE FILTER	7.0000	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
12.0	603.0	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	247.0000	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,700.00
13.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN	5.0000	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
14.0	605.0	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	534.0000	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,340.00
15.0	609.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	550.0000	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00
16.0	623.0	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
17.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18.0	SP629	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	125.0000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
19.0	SPECIAL	24" PRECAST CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	3.0000	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
20.0	SPECIAL	HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE RELOCATED	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$ 506,612.50</b>